

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details

File #: 0683-22 Version: 1 Name: John Henry Public Art Installation

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 6/27/2022 In control: Urban County Council

On agenda: 7/7/2022 Final action: 7/7/2022

Enactment date: 7/7/2022 Enactment #: R-406-2022

Title: A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to contribute \$25,000

from the percent for Art funds to the Lexington Center Corporation for the installation of public art at the Central Bank Center, and to execute any related Agreement deemed necessary by the Urban

County Government related to the contribution. [Office of the Mayor, Scott]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. John Henry Installation Bluesheet CBC.pdf, 2. 00760189.pdf, 3. R-406-2022

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/7/2022	1	Urban County Council		
7/5/2022	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	